

AngloGold Ashanti plc (Incorporated in England and Wales) Registration No. 14654651

LEI No. 2138005YDSA7A82RNU96

ISIN: GB00BRXH2664 CUSIP: G0378L100 NYSE Share code: AU JSE Share code: ANG

# SEC SUBMISSION OF SPECIALIZED DISCLOSURE REPORT ON FORM SD CONTAINING DISCLOSURE OF CERTAIN PAYMENTS MADE BY AGA TO GOVERNMENTS DURING 2023

AngloGold Ashanti plc ("AngloGold Ashanti" or "AGA") announces that it has today, 25 September 2024, furnished a Specialized Disclosure Report on Form SD with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") in accordance with its SEC disclosure and reporting obligations as a resource extraction issuer. AngloGold Ashanti has disclosed, as required by the relevant SEC rule, certain payments made by it during the financial year ended 31 December 2023 to the U.S. Federal government and foreign governments for the purpose of the commercial development of gold and other minerals.

Shareholders are advised that the Form SD can be accessed on the website of the SEC at www.sec.gov and on AGA's website at <a href="https://www.anglogoldashanti.com">www.anglogoldashanti.com</a>.

## **ENDS**

London, Denver, Johannesburg

25 September 2024

JSE Sponsor: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

### **CONTACTS**

#### <u>Media</u>

Andrea Maxey: +61 08 9425 4603 / +61 400 072 199 General inquiries

### <u>Investors</u>

Yatish Chowthee: +27 11 637 6273 / +27 78 364 2080 Andrea Maxey: +61 08 9425 4603 / +61 400 072 199 amaxey@anglogoldashanti.com media@anglogoldashanti.com

yrchowthee@anglogoldashanti.com amaxey@anglogoldashanti.com